

NEWS RELEASE

Embargoed until 10 January 2013

RESPONSIBLE JEWELLERY COUNCIL CERTIFIES M/S TEJ DIAM

LONDON - The Responsible Jewellery Council (RJC) announced today that M/S Tej Diam, the Mumbai - based diamond trader, has achieved certification by meeting the highest ethical, social and environmental standards established by the RJC's Member Certification system.

"RJC warmly congratulates M/S Tej Diam on its certification. The successful verification assessment was conducted by Ankur Modawal from SGS, one of the independent third-party auditing firms accredited to the RJC's Member Certification system," says Michael Rae, RJC's Chief Executive Officer.

"Tej Diam's team appreciates the value RJC Certification has added to our organisation. We are delighted to become an RJC Certified Member. Our strong foundation is built on unprecedented ethical and socially responsible values. The RJC Certification is an added acknowledgement of our Ethical and Responsible Business Practices. During the formal review and certification, we were able to better streamline our systems and make them more efficient and effective. The RJC certification also gives us better market recognition," says Ankit Shah, Marketing Manager of M/S Tej Diam.

For further information please contact:

Madalina Grigorie, Communications and Membership Coordinator, Responsible Jewellery Council Telephone +44(0)207 8366376, <u>madalina.grigorie@responsiblejewellery.com</u>

About RJC

The Responsible Jewellery Council is an international not-for-profit organisation bringing together more than 415 member companies. RJC and its Members are committed to promoting responsible ethical, human rights, social and environmental practices in a transparent and accountable manner throughout the jewellery industry from mine to retail. This commitment aims to reinforce consumer and stakeholder confidence in diamond, gold and platinum metals jewellery products. The RJC has developed the RJC Member Certification system which applies to all Members' businesses that contribute to the diamond, gold and platinum metals jewellery supply chain. All Certified Members of the RJC are audited by accredited, third party auditors to verify their conformance with the RJC's Code of Practices. A voluntary Chain-of-Custody Standard has also been developed for gold and platinum group metals. The RJC is a <u>Full Member of the ISEAL Alliance</u> – the global association for sustainability standards. For more information on RJC Members, Certification, and Standards please visit <u>www.responsiblejewellery.com</u>

About M/S Tej Diam

Tej Diam's Vision & Strategy: "A dream you dream together is a reality; your dreams, our passion."

Over the three decades, Tej Diam has mastered the art of marketing polished diamonds. Our strong foundation is built on unprecedented ethical and socially responsible values. Tej Diam has a well established marketing to its clientele worldwide. Consistent assortments, Superior quality checks and on time service are offered to all the clients.

RJC Certification Information M/S Tej Diam

RJC Certified Members

www.responsiblejewellery.com